10.

11.

DELAWARE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Regular Session
April 21, 2025
9:30AM

Commissioners Hearing Room
91 N. Sandusky Street
Delaware, Ohio 43015

Jeff Benton
Barb Lewis
Gary Merrell

. Approval of the Electronic Record of the Proceedings from Regular Meeting

Public Comment

Approval of Purchase Orders, Vouchers, Then and Now Certificates, Payment of
Warrants and Memo Transfers

New Liquor License from Lehners Pumpkin Farm, LLC, and forwarding to the Ohio
Division of Liquor Control with no objections and no request for a hearing

The Delaware County Board of Commissioners recognizing Robert S. Weiler, Jr. on his
90th birthday

Robert Anderson, Director of Job and Family Services

The Delaware County Board of Commissioners Proclaiming April 2025 as National
Child Abuse Prevention Month in Delaware County

Approving a Transfer of Funds for Job and Family Services

Karla Herron Director and Brian Hester Deputy Director, Delaware County
Board of Elections

Update from Board of Elections

Chris Bauserman, County Engineer

Awarding a Bid and Approving a Contract between the Delaware County
Commissioners and Double Z Construction Company for the 2025 Culvert Supply

Contract

Approving plans, specifications, estimate and setting the bid date for the project known
as DEL-VAR CR GR (FY25) (PID 113511) S. Old State Road Guardrail Replacement

Establishing A New Organizational Key, Supplemental Appropriations, And An
Advance Of Funds For The Engineer’s Office



Tracie, Davies, County Administrator

12. Administrator Reports

13. Commissioners’ Committees Reports

14. Adjourning into Executive Session

Other Business

15. Adjourning the Meeting

April 21, 2025
April 24, 2025
April 28, 2025

May 1, 2025
May 5, 2025
May 8, 2025
May 12, 2025

May 15, 2025
May 19, 2025
May 22, 2025
May 26, 2025
May 29, 2025

June 2, 2025
June 5, 2025
June 9, 2025
June 12, 2025
June 16, 2025

June 19, 2025
June 23, 2025
June 26, 2025
June 30, 2025

September 1, 2025
September 4, 2025
September 8, 2025

9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
Canceled
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
1:30 PM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
Holiday
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
1:30 PM
Holiday
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
Holiday
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM

Calendar

Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session

No Session

Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session

Drainage Hearing; James Joint County Board Project
Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session

No Session

Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session
Drainage Hearing
Drainage Viewing for Evergreen Cemetery Watershed
No Session
Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session

No Session

Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session

Drainage Hearing for Evergreen Cemetery Watershed

ltalicized dates are proposed dates by the Clerk of the Board of Commissioners
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